Sunday 4th

Tuesday 6th

Wednesday 7th
Thursday 8th
Friday 9th

Sunday 11th

Tuesday 13th

Wednesday 14th
Thursday 15th

Friday 16th

Saturday 17th

Sunday 18th

Tuesday 20th

Wednesday 21st’

Thursday 22nd

Friday 23rd

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY MARCH 2018

9.50-10.20am
10.30am

10.30am

12.00-2.00pm
3.00-4.15pm
2.45pm
10.00am-3.00pm
9.15-11.15am
10.00-11.00am
11.45am

1.00pm

9.50-10.20am
10.30am
2.30pm
6.00pm
12.00-2.00pm
2.30pm
2.00pm
3.00-4.15pm
7.30pm
2.45pm
10.00am-3.00pm
8.00pm

9.15-11.15am
10.00-11.00am
11.20am
12.45pm

9.50-10.20am
10.30am

12.00-2.00pm
3.00-4.15pm
3.00pm

9.30 for 10.00am
2.45pm

7.45pm
10.00am-3.00pm
4.00pm

8.00pm

9.15-11.15am
10.00-11.00am
11.45am
1.00pm

Choir practice in the Owen Room

Morning Worship with Holy Communion: The Rev’d Ian Green;
JC and Créche

Team from Amersham Free Church leading worship at Burnham United
Reformed Church

LunchBreak: Tuba quartet with Tom Torley

Tea at Three

Women’s Own — International Women’s Day

The Sycamore Club

Coffee Break

Vestry Hour

Life and Faith Prayer Group

Fun at One

Choir practice in the Owen Room

All age service for Mothering Sunday: The Rev’d Ian Green
Service at the Croft led by Erna Stevenson

Evening Communion Service: The Rev'd Ian Green
LunchBreak: Challoner’s Boys in Recital

‘Hands Together’ Life & Faith Group — Carey Room

Book Discussion Group — Owen Room

Tea at Three

Elders’” meeting

Women’s Own — Beverley Underwood

The Sycamore Club

Life and Faith Group: ‘Messiah’ in Scriptures and in Handel’s
masterpiece — 2 The Burren, Amersham

Coffee Break

Vestry Hour

Service at Rayners Care Home

Men’s Luncheon Club: Food, Glorious Food - The Rev'd Ian Green
Thames North Synod of the URC meeting at Harrow

Choir practice in the Owen Room

Morning Worship with Holy Communion: The Rev'd Erna Stevenson;
JC and Créche

LunchBreak: Challoner’s Girls in Recital

Tea at Three

New-comers Welcome Tea

Life and Faith Group: Meditation for Lent at Romany Cottage, Coleshill
Women’s Own — Anniversary service, speaker Rev’d Alan Kirkcaldy
Social Committee meeting in the Cartwright Room

The Sycamore Club

Family News meeting

Life and Faith Group: ‘Messiah’ in Scriptures and in Handel’s
masterpiece — 2 The Burren, Amersham

Coffee Break

Vestry Hour

Life and Faith Prayer Group

Fun at One



Sunday 25th 9.50-10.20am Choir practice in the Owen Room

10.30am Morning Worship for Palm Sunday: The Rev'd Ian Green;
JC and Créche
followed by A light lunch
1.00pm Church AGM and Church Meeting
Tuesday 27th 12.00-2.00pm LunchBreak: Bite sized service for Maundy Thursday
3.00-4.15pm Tea at Three
Wednesday 28th  2.45pm Women’s Own — Easter Service
Thursday 29th 10.00am-3.00pm The Sycamore Club
8.00pm Communion Service for Maundy Thursday at St John's Methodist
Church: Mrs Pam Sitford
Fridav 30th 10.30am Worship at the Cross led by our Ministers
11.45am United Walk of Witness

Saturday 31st 10.30am-1.30pm Easter Crafts Party

Sunday 1st 9.50-10.20am Choir practice in the Owen Room
10.30am Morning Worship for Easter Day with Holy Communion: The Rev’d Ian
Green; JC and Créche
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